CITY OF TEMECULA

EXHIBIT “D"

Schedule of Rates
(effective July 1, 2022)

I Mechanized single family detached residential collection, recycling, composting, transfer, and disposal grantee billing

Monthly Rate (without Extraordinary Recycling Fee) $ 24.01
Monthly AD Rate $ 242
Extraordinary Recycling Fee $ 0.54

2 Mechanized single family detached residential collection, recycling, composting, transfer, and disposal parcel charge
Monthly Rate (without Extraordinary Recycling Fee) $ 24.01
Monthly AD Rate 3 242
Extraordinary Recycling Fee 3 0.54

3 Mechanized single family detached residential additional refuse, recycling, and composting container grantee billing
Monthly Rate: $ 11.30

4 Single family detached residential additional bulky item pick up - grantee billing
Pick Up Rate: 3 13.11 per item

5 Commercial. industrial, and multi-family residentialrefuse monthly bin rates ( one 2 cubic yard bin) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week $ 127.49
2 x week $ 253.58
3 x week $ 379.62
4 x week $ 505.68
5 x week $ 631.75
6 x week $ 757.80
7 x week $ 883.88
Compacted 2 Cubic Yard monthly rate: 2.5 x monthly rate

6 Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residentialrefuse monthly bin rates (one 3 cubic yard bin ) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week h) 145.50
2 x week $ 289.57
3 x week $ 433.68
4 x week $ 577.75
5 x week $ 721.78
6 x week $ 865.86
7 x week $ 1,009.96
Compacted 3 Cubic Yard monthly: 2.5 x monthly rate

7 Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residentialrecyeling monthly bin rates ( one 3 cubic yard bin ) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week $ 61.79
2 x week $ 123.56
3 x week $ 185.33
4 x week $ 247.09
5 x week $ 308.82
6 x week $ 370.63
7 x week $ 432.36

8 Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential refuse monthly bin rates ( one 4 cubic yard bin ) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week $ 163.55
2 x week $ 325.71
3 x week $ 487.85
4 x week $ 650.01
5 x week $ 812.14
6 x week $ 974.27
7 x week $ 1,136.43

Compacted 4 Cubic Yard monthly rate: 2.5 x monthly rate



9 Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residentialrecyeling monthly bin rates ( one 4 cubic yard bin ) with the following pick ups per week:
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CITY OF TEMECULA

(effective July 1, 2022)

Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residentialrecyveling monthly cart rate ( one 96 gallon cart ) with the following pick ups per week:

Temporary 3 cubic yard bin rate:

Extra Temporary or Regular Service pick up:
(Includes all bin sizes 2, 3 and 4 yards)

Commercial and Rolloff Setup Fee
Redeliver and reinstatement rate:
Roll-off Delivery Fee:

Roll-off disposal rate:

Roll-off recycling rate:

Roll-off compactor rate:

Roll-off recycling compactor rate:

Scheduled Extra Green Waste pick up (up to 10 bags):

Non-Scheduled Extra Green Waste pick up (up to 10 bags):

E-Waste Pick up:

“Hard to service” vehicle usage rate:
“Hard to service” bin moving rate:
Special bin lids (locking/CBL) rate:
Deodorizing / replacing bin rate:
Recycle Bin Contamination

MREF Fee:

C&D Fee:

Inert Disposal:

AD Fee:

Extra Food Waste Pail

EXHIBIT “D”

Schedule of Rates
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CITY OF TEMECULA

EXHIBIT “D”

Schedule of Rates
(effective July 1, 2022)

32 Commercial Bin Delivery Fee $ 54.34 per container

33 Rollff False Run Fee $ 80.15 per incident

34 Commercial Stinger Fee $ 31.58 per bin, per pickup
35 Locking Bin Fee $ 27.41 per bin, per month

Commercial Organic AD Rates
36 Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residentialnon-food monthly bin rates ( one 2 cubic yard bin ) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week $ 162.62
2 x week $ 324.12
3 x week $ 485.62
4 x week $ 647.13
5 x week $ 808.65
6 x week $ 970.14
7 x week $ 1,131.65

37 Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residentialfood monthly bin rates ( one 2 cubic yard bin ) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week $ 243.41
2 x week $ 485.73
3 x week $ 728.02
4 x week $ 970.31
5 x week $ 1,212.65
6 x week $ 1,454.93
7 x week $ 1,697.23

38 Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residentialnon-food monthly bin rates ( one 3 cubic yard bin ) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week $ 215.23
2 x week $ 42941
3 x week $ 643.53
4 x week $ 857.69
5 x week $ 1,071.78
6 x week $ 1,285.93
7 x week $ 1,500.10

39 Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residentialnon-food monthly bin rates ( 64-gallon cart) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week $ 44.10
2 x week $ 88.19
3 x week $ 132.30
4 x week $ 176.39
5 x week $ 220.50
6 x week $ 264.61
Extra pickup $ 33.39

40 Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residentialfood monthly bin rates ( 64-gallon cart) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week $ 59.97
2 x week $ 119.93
3 x week $ 179.88
4 x week $ 239.86
5 x week $ 299.83
6 x week $ 359.82
Extra pickup $ 44.93
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Change Output Options:

From: 2012 v To: 2022 v @

Uinclude graphs  include annual averages

Data extracted on: February 28, 2022 (3:08:03 PM)

CPI for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U)

Series Id:

CUURS49ASA0L2

Not Seasonally Adjusted

Series Title:

Area:
Item:

Base Period:

Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA
Allitems less shelter

Download: [J) xlsa

Year

Jan

Feb

1982-84=100

Mar | Apr

May

Jun

|t

,,Aué 5

| Sep

Oct

Nov

More Formatting Options ssj-

Allitems less shelter in Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA, all urban consumers, not seasonally adjusted

“bec | Annual| HALF1 | HALF2

2012

214742 | 215.904 | 218.816 |

218.468

218457

216.740 | 216.127

218.077

219.094

221,751

218.360

215.928 | 217,705 | 217.188

218.223 |

2013

218.522 | 220.919 | 221.001

219.482

219.521

219.075 | 218.592

218.636

218.948

219.128

217.484

217.339  219.054

219.753

218.355

2014

218.614 | 219.973 | 221.974

221.692

222,926 | 222,942

222.330

221.841

1 221.494

220.815

218.208

216134 |

220.745

221.353

220.137

2015

214.533 | 216.374 | 219.281

218.858

222.010 | 220.669

222,521

221.135

1 219.652

219.771

219.247

218.173 |

219.352

218.621

220.083

2016

220.019 | 219.387 | 219.558

220.292

221,281 | 221.134

220.438

219.575

|219.676

220.640

218.881

218.445

219.944

220.279

219.609

2017

220.314 | 221.681 | 222.476

223.2712

223,918  223.265

223.536

223.663

224,951

225.188

225.503

225322

223.591

222.488

224.694 |

2018

227.716 | 229.387 | 229.885

230.208

230.818 | 229.915

230.487

230.417

|231.225

233.375

231.868

230.095 |

230.450

229.655

231.245

2019

231.460 | 231,196 | 232.548

235.395

236.119 | 234.840

234,910

234.219

| 235.978

238.399

236.218

234,021

234,609

233.593

235.624

2020

236.840 | 237.401 | 234.478

232.812

233.970 | 235.405

237.153

237.676

237.055

237.989

238.544

237.923

236.437

235.151

237.723

EZI

238.459 | 239.730 | 241.621

245.599

247.617|249.348

251.018

251.738

252,632

255.841

257.498

258.528 |

249.136

243.729

2022

262.356

254543

12-Month Percent Change

Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA

Series|d: CUURS49ASA0L2
Not Seasonally Adjusted
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Area:

Item: Allitems less shelter
Base Period: 1982-84=100

Download: ] xisx

Year | Jan Febf—ﬁa-r- Apr May | Jun | Jul | Aug  Sep E l?av Def Annual | HALF1 | HALF2 |
2012] 27| 25| 22] 14| 14] 14[ 18] 24] 21| 33[ 19] 17[ 21| 18] 22
[2013] 18] 23] 1.0] 05| 05| 11[ 1.1] 03]-0a]12[-04| 07| 08| 12| 01
2014| 00[-04| 04] 10 16 18| 17| 15| 12| 08| 03]-06] 08| 07| o8
2015 -1.9)-16/ -12]-13| -04|-10| 0.1]-03]-08[-05] 05] 08| 06 -12| o0
2016 26| 14| 0.1 07 -03| 02]-09]-07] 00| 04| 02| 01| 03] 08| -02
2027( 01| 10] 13] 14] 12] 10] 14| 19] 24| 21] 30| 31| 17| 10| 23
12018 34| 35| 33| 31| 3.1| 30] 31| 30| 28 36| 28] 21| 31 32| 29
2019| 16| 08 12| 23| 23] 21] 19| 17] 21] 22 19 17| 18 17| 19
2020 23| 27 0.8|-11) -09| 02| 10| 15| 05]-02| 10| 17| 08| 07| o09
2021 07| 10 30| 55| 58| 59) 58] 59| 66 7.5 79| 87| 54| 36 71
2022 10,0 C | 1

Allitems less shelter in Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA, all urban consumers, not seasonally adjusted
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